FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92 PEC 02-0	5 - 2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	662603 ned original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
   Karen Pearse	Name: The Innovative Companies LLC
Maren Tearse	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
© Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 130 Motor Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788
Execution Date: January 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
10/670,542 10/670,543  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)  OPR/FINANCE  ached? □ Yes 전 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Myron Amer, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
	≫∑ Enclosed
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road   04/2004 DBYRNE 00000020 10670542	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
FC:8021 80.09 CP City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Myron Amer Myl	ON         MM         //26/04           Signature         Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 014945 FRAME: 0909

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, KAREN PEARSE of Dix Hills, NY, her shafter referred to as patentee, has filed an application to obtain a United States Patent in an improvement in METHOD OF INSTALLING AN ON-SITE DECORATED BACKSPL 4SH OF A KITCHEN COUNTERTOP, Ser. No. 10/670,543, filed 9/26/03; and

Whereas, THE INNOVATIVE COMPANIES LLC of Hauppauge, NY hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 130 Moto Parkway, Hauppauge, NY 11788 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one do lar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patent applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjo red by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assign it to the full end of the term of which said patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the san a would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 22M day of JANUARY, 2004,

uceu delli

State of New York County of Suttol K)

Before me personally appeared KAREN PEARIE and acknowledge he foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22M day of Lanu any 2004,

> JOYCE E. RICCIARDELLI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RIS075461